08-18-2000

. JEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE

T

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 246152008400

MRD 1.16.97 1014	120425	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul KLAASSEN and Rutger Jan VAN ROODEN Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gist-brocades, B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Martinus Nijhofflaan 2 City: NL-2624 ES Delft, State: The Netherlands ZIP:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☐No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 10 December 1996 and 11 December 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 08-783045	execution date of the application is: 10 Dec. 1996 and 11 Dec. 1996 B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster up 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 246152008400 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 	
are form under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be re-	quired by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name: Kate H. Murashige Registration No: 29,959	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 16 97 District and correct and document: 2	
Commissioner of F	th required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks assignments ton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0710 had not been made.

Agents _ cket No.: 246152008400

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,		
GIST-BROCADES B.V. a Dutch body corporate		
a corporation organized under the laws of		
said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No. filed herewith filed 16 January 1997 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the sa to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	— me	

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Dated 10 Decomber 1996	L.S.
	KLAASSEN, Paul
Dated	VAN ROOIJEN, Rutger Jan L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	
Dated	L.S.

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **